

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL SATYA RANJAN COLLEGE, KALAIN

CORRIGENDUM NOTICE

DATED: 15.01.2023

Notification issued regarding election to the various posts of Students Union 2022-23 of Satya Ranjan College Kalain on dated 14.01.2022 has been partially modified as under:

The Union shall consist of various office bearers to be elected by the students directly. It shall consist of the following office bearers:

- a) President (One Post): Preferably from TDC (5th Semester)
- b) Vice-President (One Post)
- c) General Secretary (One Post) Preferably from TDC (3rd Semester)
- d) Assistant General Secretary (Two Posts): One post is reserved for female.
- e) Secretary, Cultural Affairs (One Post)
- f) Secretary, Sports (One Post)
- g) Secretary, Magazine (One Post)
- h) Boys' Common room Secretary (One Post): Reserved for male
- i) Girl's Common room Secretary (One Post): Reserved for a female.

All other conditions of the previous election notice will remain unchanged.

